## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSION COURT UKHRUL

-

## **ORDER**

UKhrul, the 28th February, 2024

DJ/UKL/AES/2024/ : On superannuation, the services of Mr.Z. Ngamrei Phazang, Chowkidar, of the Court complex of Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Senior Divn.), Ukhrul is being terminated with effect from fore noon 29<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

On his retirement, the official quarter occupied by Mr.Z. Ngamrei Phazang, situated inside the premises of the District & Session Court Complex, Ukhrul at Phungreitang, is to be vacated on or before **31**<sup>st</sup> **March, 2024**.

Further, **Mr.Ningshok Awungshi**, **Process Server** of the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul, in addition to his normal duties, is assigned with the duty of Chowkidar for all the three Courts under the Judgeship of District & Sessions Judge, Ukhrul, until a regular Chowkidar is appointed, with further direction to assume his additional charge w.e.f afternoon of 29<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

(Binny Ngangom)

District & Sessions Judge Ukhrul Ukhrul, the 29<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

Memo No. DJ/UKL/AES/2024/

## Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.
- 2. The CJM-cum-CJSD, Ukhrul.
- 3. The JMFC-cum-CJJD, Ukhrul.
- 4. Establishment and Accounts Section of District & Session Court, Ukhrul.
- 5. Person(s) concerned.
- 6. Guard file.

Sr. Sheristadar
District & Session Court
Ukhrul